

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product			Silver & Green Kaffir Lime Chilli Olives 220g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 0JG		
Supplier Name and Address			Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, CA11 0JG		
Ingredients			Pitted Green Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes, Kaffir Lime Leaves, Salt, Ascorbic Acid		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Tree Nuts Peanuts		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece		
Storage Instructions			Ambient		
Instructions for use			Ready for consumption		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		1245	Energy (Kcal)		302
Fat		33	of which Saturates		4.3
Carbohydrate		0.2	of which sugars		0.1
Fibre	2.2	Protein	0.7	Salt	2.1
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Stas Hot Cocoa Bombs with Purple Ribbon 80g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA		
Supplier Name and Address			The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road Business Park, Erith, Kent, DA18 4AA		
Ingredients			Milk Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids minimum and 22% milk solids minimum Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole milk powder, Cocoa mass, Gelatine, Maize Starch, Sulphur Dioxides and Sulphides, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Colours: E120, E162, E422 Flavour: Vanilla. May also contain nuts.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Tree Nuts Peanuts		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dark place away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge		
Instructions for use			Eat within 1 day of opening		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2351	Energy (Kcal)		561
Fat		36.2	of which Saturates		21.8
Carbohydrate		50.9	of which sugars		49.9
Fibre	0.1	Protein	7	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians		No	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Keats Luxurious Dark Chocolate Treats with Hazelnut Ganache 125g (65% Dark Chocolate)		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Pimlico Confectioners Ltd, Unit 6-A, Kay Brow Complex, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, BL0 9AY		
Supplier Name and Address			Pimlico Confectioners LTD, Unit 6-A, Kay Brow Complex, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, BL0 9AY		
Ingredients			Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Hazelnut, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Flavourings. Dark Chocolate contains a minimum of 65% dry cocoa solids.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			Turkey		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.		
Instructions for use			Enjoy your chocolate at an ambient temperature (21- 22°C) Drink water or tea between tastings to cleanse your palate.		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2331	Energy (Kcal)		555
Fat		39	of which Saturates		20
Carbohydrate		41	of which sugars		35
Fibre	0	Protein	8.70	Salt	0.20
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			No		

Name of Product			Dean's Cherry & Dark Chocolate Shortbread Rounds 150g		
Manufacturer's name and address			Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, AB54 8JX		
Supplier Name and Address			Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, AB54 8JX		
Ingredients			Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Vegetable Margarine (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Chunks (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Mini Chocolate Chips (11%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Sour Cherries (3%) (Sour Cherry, Apple Juice Concentrate, Dextrose, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Vegetable Oil), Diced Cherries (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sucrose, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrate, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Cherry Flavouring		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		Yes
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			Scotland		
Storage Instructions			Once opened, store in an airtight container. For best before see base of tube.		
Instructions for use			n/a		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2245	Energy (Kcal)		538
Fat		31.10	of which Saturates		16.00
Carbohydrate		57.80	of which sugars		30.80
Fibre	3.10	Protein	5.10	Salt	0.50
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Reid’s Stem Ginger Oat Crumbles 150g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Reid’s of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU		
Supplier Name and Address			Reid’s of Caithness, Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU		
Ingredients			Oats (32%), Butter (milk, salt), Sugar, Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), Golden syrup, Ginger crush (5%) (stem ginger, sugar, water), Ground Ginger, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No	
May contain statements			Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.		
Instructions for use			n/a		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2118		Energy (Kcal)	506	
Fat	25.2		of which Saturates	14.4	
Carbohydrate	61.9		of which sugars	29.5	
Fibre	Protein	6.1	Salt	0.6	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g		
Manufacturer's name and address			Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, United Kingdom		
Supplier Name and Address			Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB		
Ingredients			Red Onions (52%), Demerara Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (15%), Soft Brown Sugar, Water, Redcurrants, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Salt.		
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.		
Instructions for use			Not applicable		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	767	Energy (Kcal)	181		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	40		
Fibre	2	Protein	1.1	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY		
Supplier Name and Address			The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY		
Ingredients			Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Salt, Spirit Vinegar, Acetic Acid, Natural Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Onion, Ginger, Garlic Powder, White Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Dried British Wiltshire Cured Ham Stock , Made from Wiltshire Cured British Pork, Salt, Onion, Sunflower Oil, Rosemary Extract, Smoke Flavouring, Rosemary Oleoresin		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No	
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place		
Instructions for use			NA		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2126.6		Energy (Kcal)	507.8	
Fat	23.9		of which Saturates	5.4	
Carbohydrate	66.4		of which sugars	3.2	
Fibre	2.7	Protein	6.8	Salt	1.4
Suitable for vegetarians	No		Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Cambrook Baked Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 95g		
Manufacturer's name and address			Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF		
Supplier Name and Address			Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF		
Ingredients			94% Almonds, 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Peanuts Sesame		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			Various; Manufacture: UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place.		
Instructions for use			Eat as a snack anytime.		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		2399	Energy (Kcal)		574
Fat		50.0	of which Saturates		3.8
Carbohydrate		9.2	of which sugars		5.5
Fibre	7.3	Protein	21.2	Salt	1.9
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Mallow & Marsh Chocolate Marshmallows Coated in Milk Chocolate 100g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			John Bull Confectioners, Unit 1 Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, Yorkshire, YO15 3QY		
Supplier Name and Address			Mallow & Marsh, Collective Auction Rooms, 5-7 Buck Street, London, United Kingdom, NW1 8NJ		
Ingredients			Milk Chocolate (35%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cocoa Powder (2%), Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt, Natural Cream Flavouring (0.2%). Milk Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 33.5% minimum, Milk Solids 20.5% minimum. For allergens see ingredients in BOLD . Not suitable for customers with an allergy to PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, or EGG due to manufacturing processes. For best before end, see back of pack.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			United Kingdom		
Storage Instructions			Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within three days of opening.		
Instructions for use			N/A		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		568	Energy (Kcal)		135
Fat		4.2	of which Saturates		2.6
Carbohydrate		23.1	of which sugars		20.1
Fibre	0	Protein	2.4	Salt	0.11
Suitable for vegetarians		No	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Laura's Confectionery Chocolate Collection Chocolate Covered Raisins 170g		
Manufacturer's name and address			Rascal Confectionery Ltd, Samal House, Langley Close, Harold Hill, Romford, Essex, RM3 8XB		
Supplier Name and Address			Laura's Confectionery, Unit 2A Aviator Court, First Avenue, Auckley, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN9 3QZ		
Ingredients			Raisins (42%), Sugar, Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Whey (from Milk), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin E322), Glazing agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac E904. Milk chocolate contains Vegetable fats in addition to Cocoa Butter. Milk solids 20% minimum, Cocoa solids 20% minimum.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Eggs Sesame Soybeans		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			Turkey		
Storage Instructions			No direct sunlight, Max temp 20'c		
Instructions for use			Direct consumption		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		1759	Energy (Kcal)		419
Fat		16.9	of which Saturates		10.6
Carbohydrate		63.8	of which sugars		63.5
Fibre	1.2	Protein	4.8	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours			No		

Name of Product			Popti Cornish Bakehouse Snaps Cheddar and Onion 120g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Popti Ltd, Norton Barton, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG		
Supplier Name and Address			Popti Ltd., Norton Barton, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG		
Ingredients			Plain Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Cheddar Cheese (Milk) 21.7%, Butter (Milk), Onion Powder 3-16%, Grana Padano (Milk), Mustard Powder, Dijon Mustard, Salt, Pepper.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No
May contain statements			Sesame		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place		
Instructions for use			Once open store in a cool dry place		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		1752.1	Energy (Kcal)		417.1
Fat		19.3	of which Saturates		11.7
Carbohydrate		48.9	of which sugars		1.8
Fibre	2.7	Protein	12.9	Salt	1.5
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		

Name of Product			Cottage Delight Mediterranean Black Olive Toasted Focaccia 100g			
Manufacturer’s name and address			Panificio Grissinificio Bo s.r.l, Via Morella 5,12043 Rocchetta Tanaro (ASTI), Piedmont, Italy			
Supplier Name and Address			Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire, United Kingdom, ST13 7QF			
Ingredients			WHEAT flour, Rice oil, Black Taggiasche olives (10%), BARLEY malt, Yeast, Salt.			
Containing allergens :						
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No	
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No	
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No	
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No	
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		No	
May contain statements			Milk Tree Nuts Sesame			
Net Quantity						
Country of Origin			Italy			
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container			
Instructions for use			N/A			
Alcoholic Strength			0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml						
Energy (Kj)		1874	Energy (Kcal)		427	
Fat		19.2	of which Saturates		6.5	
Carbohydrate		56.4	of which sugars		0.4	
Fibre		Protein	10.4	Salt		4.1
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours			Yes			

Name of Product			Gold Crown Jewel Slab with Gold Dusting, Toasted Marzipan Leaves & Gold Star		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF		
Supplier Name and Address			Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF		
Ingredients			Sultanas (39%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), liquid whole egg, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glace cherries (6%) (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, anti-oxidant (citric acid), colouring (erythrosine, anthocyanin), preservatives (sulphur dioxide)), sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (sulphur dioxide)), golden glace cherries (2.5%) (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, anti-oxidant (citric acid), preservative (sulphur dioxide), pecan nuts (2.5%), almonds (nuts) (2.5%), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (sulphur dioxide)), water, marzipan decoration (1%) (sugar, almonds (nuts), glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate)), apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin E440, pectin E440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), liquid glaze (water, glazing agent (dextrin), granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate)), edible decoration (1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), whey powder (milk), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavour, gold dust (1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans		No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide		Yes
May contain statements			Soybeans		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.		
Instructions for use			Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within three days.		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)		1399	Energy (Kcal)		335
Fat		8.1	of which Saturates		2.2
Carbohydrate		62.3	of which sugars		49.9
Fibre	Protein	3.9	Salt		0.35
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No

Name of Product			Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Purple Foil with Tag 350g		
Manufacturer’s name and address			Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF		
Supplier Name and Address			Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF		
Ingredients			Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), salt, yeast), fortified wheat flour (wheat, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), cider (7%) (preservative (sulphur dioxide)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), wheat flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.		
Containing allergens:					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No		Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes	
May contain statements			Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans		
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin			UK		
Storage Instructions			Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.		
Instructions for use			Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Alcoholic Strength			0		
Nutrition Labelling- Typical values per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1482		Energy (Kcal)	354	
Fat	8.1		of which Saturates	4.2	
Carbohydrate	66.7		of which sugars	47.3	
Fibre	Protein	3.5	Salt	0.25	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No	
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours			Yes		